RESOLUTION NO. 172

WHEREAS, the State of Florida has long recognized that the continued development and improvement of its citizens' education depends on the maintenance of an adequate library system; and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida has allowed each individual county to establish and maintain its libraries for the best interest of its residents; and

WHEREAS, the Counties in the State of Florida are now faced with increasing expenditures and limited tax resources; and

WHEREAS, full funding of Florida's State Library System is vital to the continued development and improvement of local library services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida:

Section 1. That the Legislative Delegation is requested to advocate that the State of Florida assume full fiscal responsibility for the requirements of the State Library System as part of the 1974 Legislative Session.

Section 2. That a certified copy of this resolution be furnished to each member of the Nassau County Legislative Delegation. Adopted this 26^{-4} day of March, 1974.

Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida

Attest: D. O. Oxley Clerk of Circuit Court

ity Clerk